ST.FRANCIS

St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Le Club Canin Et De Dressage A L’obéissance

Thursday, June 13, 2019 to Sunday, June 16, 2019
vendredi le 13 juin a dimanche le 16 juin 2019

BROME COUNTY AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY FAIRGROUNDS
345 Stagecoach Rd
Brome, Quebec
JOE 1VO0



JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Thursday, June 13, 2019 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Honey Glendinning

8:00 AM
4 Griffon (WHP) 1-2-0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
5 Retriever (Golden) 1-3-0-1
4 Retriever (Lab) 2-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
2 Setter (English) 1-1-0-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
2 Barbet 0-0-0-2
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-2-2-0
2 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-2-0-0

31 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Honey Glendinning

9:40 AM
3 Australian Shepherd 0-1-2-0
1 Beauceron 0-0-0-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-0
3 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-0-2
1 Briard 0-0-0-1
1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-2
7 Shetland Sheepdog 2-4-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Kristen Francis

8:00 AM
3 Baseniji 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Basset Hound 1-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-2-0-0
3 Dachshund (SWH) 1-2-0-0
2 Whippet 1-0-0-1
2 Borzoi 2-0-0-0
0 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-0
2 Saluki 1-0-0-1
3 Afghan Hound 1-1-1-0

21 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Kristen Francis

9:15 AM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
3 Alaskan Malamute 1-2-0-0
18 Bernese Mountain Dog  7-7-4-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-3
5 Great Dane 2-2-0-1
2 Hovawart 1-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
5 Samoyed 1-3-1-0
5 Siberian Husky 1-2-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

46 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Brian Taylor

8:00 AM
13 Bulldog 5-6-1-1
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-1
4 French Bulldog 0-2-1-1
1 Japanese Spitz 1-0-0-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 2-2-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
2 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

28 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Brian Taylor

9:30 AM
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-2-0-1
6 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-4-0-0

2 Baby Puppy 1-1

4 Chinese Crested 0-2-1-1
5 lItalian Greyhound 2-2-1-0
3 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-3-0-0
1 Papillon 1-0-0-0
1 Havanese 0-0-0-1
2 Coton de Tulear 1-1-0-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-0
6 Pekingese 2-3-0-1

33 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Brian Taylor
11:10 AM
2 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-2
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-1-0

9 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
follows last Group in show # 1
Juge/Judge: Kristen Francis

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
31 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
21 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
46 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
9 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
33 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
28 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Total
189 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Thursday, June 13, 2019 - Show #2

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Honey Glendinning

12:30 PM
14 Bulldog 5-7-1-1
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-1
4 French Bulldog 0-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Japanese Spitz 1-0-0-0
5 Poodle (Miniature) 3-2-0-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
2 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Honey Glendinning

2:10 PM
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-2-0-1
6 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-4-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
4 Chinese Crested 0-2-1-1
2 Coton de Tulear 1-1-0-0
1 Havanese 0-0-0-1
5 lItalian Greyhound 2-2-1-0
1 Papillon 1-0-0-0
6 Pekingese 2-3-0-1
3 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-3-0-0

32 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Honey Glendinning

3:45 PM
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-1-0
3 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-2
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-1

10 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Kristen Francis

1:00 PM
2 Barbet 0-0-0-2
4  Griffon (WHP) 1-2-0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
4 Retriever (Golden) 1-2-0-1
4 Retriever (Lab) 2-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
2 Setter (English) 1-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-2-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-0-1
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-2-1-0

26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Kristen Francis

2:20 PM
2 Australian Shepherd 0-0-2-0

1 Beauceron 0-0-0-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-0
3 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-0-2
1 Briard 0-0-0-1
1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-2
8 Shetland Sheepdog 3-4-1-0
20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

4 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-2
5 Great Dane 2-2-0-1
2 Hovawart 1-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
6 Samoyed 1-4-1-0
5 Siberian Husky 1-2-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

50 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Brian Taylor
12:30 PM

2 Basenji 1-0-1-0

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Basset Hound 1-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-2-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (SWH) 1-2-0-0
2 Whippet 1-0-0-1
3 Afghan Hound 1-1-1-0
2 Borzoi 2-0-0-0
0 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-0

2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-0
2 Saluki 1-0-0-1

21 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
follows last Group in show # 2
Juge/Judge: Honey Glendinning

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Brian Taylor

1:45 PM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
3 Alaskan Malamute 1-2-0-0
20 Bernese Mountain Dog  6-10-4-0
2 Bullmastiff 1-1-0-0

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
21 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
50 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
10 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
32 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
20 Dogs

Total
189 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Friday, June 14, 2019 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Honey Glendinning

9:00 AM
34 Bernese Mountain Dog  8-18-6-2
10:30 AM
4  Akita 1-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
4 Alaskan Malamute 2-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Bullmastiff 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-3
4 Great Dane 2-1-0-1
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
9 Samoyed 1-6-1-1
8 Siberian Husky 2-4-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

72 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Honey Glendinning

1:30 PM
2 Basset Hound 1-0-1-0
8 Basenji 2-4-1-1
4 Baby Puppy 2-2
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-2-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
4 Dachshund (SWH) 1-2-1-0
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-1-0-0
2 Whippet 1-0-0-1
5 Afghan Hound 2-1-2-0
1 Bloodhound 0-0-0-1
2 Borzoi 2-0-0-0
2 Finnish Spitz 0-1-0-1
0 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-0

2 Baby Puppy 0-2

3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-
5 Saluki 3
38 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Kristen Francis

9:00 AM
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
6 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-4-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-1

12 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Kristen Francis

9:45 AM
18 Bulldog 7-9-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-1
2 Chow Chow 0-2-0-0
7 French Bulldog 0-4-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Japanese Spitz 1-0-0-0
5 Poodle (Miniature) 3-2-0-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
2 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 11

38 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Kristen Francis

1:00 PM

Cavalier King Charles Sp.

1 Baby Puppy
Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
2 Baby Puppy
Chinese Crested

Coton de Tulear
Havanese

Italian Greyhound

2 Baby Puppy
Papillon

Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Russkiy Toy

Toy Manchester Terrier

42 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-3-0-0
0-1

3-4-0-1
2-4-0-0
11

0-2-2-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-2-0
1-1

1-0-0-0
2-3-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-3-0-0

10 Spaniel (English Cocker) 5-3-2-0
43 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 3

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Brian Taylor

10:00 PM
Barbet
Braque d’Auvergne
Griffon (WHP)
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat)
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)
Spaniel (Clumber)
Spaniel (French)
1 Baby Puppy
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Vizsla (Wire-Haired)

0-0-0-2
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-1-1-0
5-5-1-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-1

0-2-1-0
0-1-0-0

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Brian Taylor
1:15 PM
6 Australian Shepherd 0-2-3-1
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-0-1
1 Briard 0-0-0-1
1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
1 German Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-0
2 Old English Sheepdog  0-0-0-2
2 Schapendoes 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8 Shetland Sheepdog 4-3-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
27 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
follows last Group
Juge/Judge: Brian Taylor

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
43 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
38 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
72 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy



JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Friday, June 14, 2019 - Show #3

Group 04 (Terriers)
12 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
42 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
38 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
27 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
272 Dogs, 28 Baby Puppy




Conformation - Saturday, June 15, 2019 - Show #4

JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
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Ring 1

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Andrea Robins

10:45 AM
French Bulldog
2 Baby Puppy
Japanese Spitz
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu
Shih Tzu
Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

11:45 AM
Bulldog
2 Baby Puppy
Dalmatian
Poodle (Standard)
2 Baby Puppy

48 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

0-4-1-2
0-2

1-0-0-0
3-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0

7-13-4-2
11
1-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-2

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

73 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 1

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Sue-Ellyn Rempel

1:15 PM
Akita
3 Baby Puppy
Alaskan Malamute
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler
Saint Bernard

2:30 PM
Samoyed
Siberian Husky
2 Baby Puppy
Bernese Mountain Dog

1-2-1-0
2-1

1-2-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-1-0-3
4-3-0-2
1-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1

1-6-1-1
3-4-1-1

5-13-5-2

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Rita Walker
9:00 AM
3 Braque d’Auvergne 0-2-0-1
4  Griffon (WHP) 1-2-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-1
5 Retriever (Flat) 1-2-2-0
12 Retriever (Golden) 5-4-2-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Retriever (Lab) 4-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
10:30 AM
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
4 Setter (English) 1-2-1-0

2 Exhibition Only 2-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
0 Spaniel (French) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

6 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-5-1-0

1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-1-0-0

3 Barbet 0-0-0-3
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

8 Spaniel (English Cocker) 4-2-2-0
3 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-2-1-0

63 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Rita Walker

1:15 PM

9 Australian Shepherd 2-3-3-1

1 Beauceron 0-0-0-1
7 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-4-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
2 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Briard 0-0-0-1
3 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-2
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-2-0
3 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-2
3 Schapendoes 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Shetland Sheepdog 4-3-1-0
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Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

41 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
C.E. (Ted) Fahigren

9:00 AM
2 Basset Hound 1-0-1-0
9 Basenji 2-6-1-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
4 Dachshund (SWH) 1-2-1-0
3  Whippet 1-1-0-1
1 Bloodhound 0-0-0-1
2 Borzoi 2-0-0-0
2 Finnish Spitz 0-1-0-1
0 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-1
5 Afghan Hound 2-1-2-0

33 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

(631 [l

NEFEDNN

Ring 3

Group 04 (Terriers)
C.E. (Ted) Fahlgren

10:45 AM
Bedlington Terrier
Fox Terrier (Wire)
1 Baby Puppy
Schnauzer (Miniature)
1 Baby Puppy

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1
0-3-2-0
0-1

West Highland White Terr.2-0-0-0

Airedale Terrier
Kerry Blue Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten

14 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 3

Group 05 (Toys)

C.E. (Ted) Fahlgren

12:45 PM

Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-4-0-0

Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
1 Baby Puppy
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
2 Baby Puppy
Chinese Crested

Coton de Tulear
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Papillon

Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Russkiy Toy

Toy Manchester Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier

48 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

4-4-0-1
0-1

3-5-0-0
0-2

0-0-2-1
1-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
2-1-2-0
1-0-0-0
2-3-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-3-0-0
1-2-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Saturday, June 15, 2019 - Show #4

GENERAL SPECIALS
follows last Group
Juge/Judge: Sue-Ellyn Rempel

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
63 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
33 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
73 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
14 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
48 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
48 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
41 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total
320 Dogs, 28 Baby Puppy

JUNIOR HANDLING
JEUNES MANIEURS

Saturday June 15, 2019
NOON / MIDI
RING 4

SPECIALTY SHOW

BULLDOG CLUB OF CANADA
Saturday, June 15, 2019

Ring 1

Sweepstakes
Mary Harris
8:00 AM

Males: 6-9 (2), 9-12 (2), 12-18 (3)
Females: 6-9 (3), 9-12 (1), 12-18 (3)

Veteran Sweepstakes
Males: 7-10 (1)
Females: 7-10 (2)

Followed by:
Regular, Non-Regular, Unofficial
Sue-Ellyn Rempel

26 Bulldog 8-11-4-3
Veteran Male
Veteran Females
Exhibition Only 0-1
Baby Puppy 11
Altered 0-1
Brace

Stud Dog

Brood Bitch
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29 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

SPECIALTY SHOW

BASENJI CLUB OF CANADA
Saturday, June 15, 2019

Ring 4

Sweepstakes
Dr. Philippa Smedley
10:30 AM

Females: 6-9 (3), 12-18 (1)

Veteran Sweepstakes
Femelles: 7-9 (2)

Followed by:
Regular, Non-Regular, Unofficial
Sue-Ellyn Rempel

22 Baseniji 4-13-2-3
Veteran Male
Veteran Females
Baby Puppy 2-2
Altered 2-1
Brace

Best Gait

Best Head

Best Tail

NFRPWR ®WANPR

25 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 3 Altered

SPECIALTY SHOW

BERNESE MOUNTAIN DOG CLUB
OF CANADA
Saturday, June 15, 2019

Ring 5

Sweepstakes
Susan Henderson
8:00 AM

Males: 3-5 (1), 6-9 (5), 12-15 (3),
15-18 (1)

Females: 3-6 (2), 6-9 (5), 9-12 (2),
12-15 (3), 15-18 (5)

Veteran Sweepstakes
Males: 7-9 (2), 11+ (1)
Females: 7-9 (8), 9-11 (1)

Regular, Non-Regular, Unofficial

Tom Kelly
10:00 AM

70 Bernese Mtn Dog 17-30-12-11

3 Veteran Males

9 Veteran Females

4 Baby Puppy 1-3

5 Altered 2-3

1 Brace

2 Stud Dogs

1 Brood Bitch

82 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 5 Altered




JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Sunday, June 16, 2019 - Show #5

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Sue-Ellyn Rempel

8:00 AM
8 Australian Shepherd 2-3-2-1
8 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-5-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Briard 0-0-0-1
3 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-2
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-2-0
3 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-2
3 Schapendoes 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8 Shetland Sheepdog 4-3-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
38 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Sue-Ellyn Rempel

10:00 AM
2 Barbet 0-0-0-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4  Griffon (WHP) 1-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-0
3 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-2-0
13 Retriever (Golden) 4-7-2-0
6 Retriever (Lab) 2-3-0-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
3 Setter (English) 1-2-0-0

2 Exhibition Only 2-0

1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
5 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-3-1-0
3 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-2-1-0

2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

8 Spaniel (English Cocker) 4-2-2-0

53 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Sue-Ellyn Rempel

1:45 PM
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
7 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-4-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-11
Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-1

13 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Rita Walker
8:00 AM
6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-5-1-0
8 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 3-4-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 3-5-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
3 Chinese Crested 0-0-2-1
3 Coton de Tulear 1-1-0-1
1 Havanese 0-0-0-1
5 lItalian Greyhound 2-2-1-0
6 Pekingese 2-3-0-1
1 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-0
1 Russkiy Toy 0-1-0-0
3 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-3-0-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0

47 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 2

Group 02 (Hounds)

Rita Walker

10:20 AM
Basset Hound
Basenji
3 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Whippet
Afghan Hound
Bloodhound
Borzoi
Finnish Spitz
Irish Wolfhound
2 Baby Puppy
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

32 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-0-1-0
1-4-1-1
2-1

0-0-1-0
1-2-1-0
1-1-0-1
2-1-2-0
0-0-0-1
2-0-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-0-0
0-2

0-1-1-1
1-0-1-0
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Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Rita Walker
1:15 PM
Akita

3 Baby Puppy
Alaskan Malamute
2 Baby Puppy
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

2:30 PM
Samoyed

2-2-1-0
2-1

1-0-0-0
1-1

1-1-1-0
0-1-1-3
3-3-0-1
1-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

1-5-1-1

7 Siberian Husky 2-3-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

27 Bernese Mountain Dog  6-13-5-3

68 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
C.E. (Ted) Fahigren

9:00 AM
28 Bulldog 8-12-5-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-1
2 Chow Chow 0-2-0-0
4 French Bulldog 0-2-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Japanese Spitz 1-0-0-0
6 Poodle (Miniature) 3-3-0-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
2 Dalmatian 1-0-0-1
1 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

47 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
follows last Group
Juge/Judge: Rita Walker

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
53 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
32 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)



JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Sunday, June 16, 2019 - Show #5

68 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
13 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
47 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
47 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
38 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total
298 Dogs, 28 Baby Puppy

SPECIALTY SHOW

LE CLUB QUEBECOIS DU
BOUVIER BERNOIS
Sunday, June 16, 2019

Ring 5

Sweepstakes
Denis Gros-Louis
8:00 AM

Males: 3-6 (1), 6-9 (5), 12-15 (3),
15-18 (1)
Females: 3-6 (3), 6-9 (5), 9-12 (3),
12-15 (3), 15-18 (5)

Veteran Sweepstakes
Males: 7-9 (1), 11+ (1)
Females: 7-9 (8), 9-11 (1)

Regular, Non-Regular, Unofficial
Kathryn Young
10:00 AM

65 Bernese Mtn Dog  15-28-11-11
Veteran Males

Veteran Females

Baby Puppy 1-3
Altered 2-3
Brace

Stud Dog

Brood Bitch
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75 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 5 Altered




JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc

Obedience & Rally — Saturday & Sunday, June 15 & 16, 2019

Judges will break at their own discretion

OBEDIENCE
TRIAL # 1- RING 6
SATURDAY, JUNE 15, 2019
SAMEDI 15 JUIN 2019

9:00 AM

NATHALIE ROBITAILLE

1 Pre-Novice: 801

2 Novice A: 802, 804

5 Novice B: 806, 807, 808, 809, 811
2 Open 18A: 814, 815

2 Open 18B: 821, 822

3  Open HB: 817, 818, 819

2 Utility A: 823, 824

1 Utility B: 825

Total: 18 dogs

OBEDIENCE
TRIAL # 3 - RING 6
SUNDAY, JUNE 16, 2019
DIMANCHE 16 JUIN 2019

9:00 AM

MARIE-J. CLOUTIER

1 Utility A: 824

1 Open 18B: 821

3 Open 18A: 814, 815, 816

2 Open HB: 817, 820

6 Novice B: 806, 807, 808, 809, 810,
811

1 Novice A: 804

1 Pre-Novice: 800

Total: 15 dogs

RALLY
TRIAL #1 -RING 7
SATURDAY, JUNE 15, 2019
SAMEDI 15 JUIN 2019

9:00 AM

MARIE-J. CLOUTIER

1 Master: 927

3 Excellent B: 921, 922, 925

5 Advanced B: 914, 916, 917, 919, 920
3 Intermediate: 909, 910, 911

4 Novice B: 904, 905, 907, 908

3 Novice A: 901, 902, 903

Total: 19 dogs

RALLY
TRIAL #3 -RING 7
SUNDAY, JUNE 16, 2019
DIMANCHE 16 JUIN 2019

9:00 AM

NATHALIE ROBITAILLE

2 Excellent B: 921, 922

5 Advanced B: 915, 916, 917, 918, 920
3 Intermediate: 909, 910, 911

3 Novice B: 906, 907, 908

3 Novice A: 900, 901, 902

Total :16 dogs

TRIAL # 2- RING 6
SATURDAY, JUNE 15, 2019
SAMEDI 15 JUIN 2019
Follows Trial # 1

NATHALIE ROBITAILLE

1 Pre-Novice: 801

4  Novice A: 802, 803, 804, 805
3 Novice B: 807, 808, 809

1 Novice Int: 812

2 Open 18A: 814, 816

1 Open 18B: 822

1 OpenHA: 813

3  Open HB: 817, 819, 820

2 Utility A: 823, 824

1 Utility B: 821

Total: 19 dogs

TRIAL #4 — RING 6
SUNDAY, JUNE 16, 2019
DIMANCHE 16 JUIN 2019

Follows Trial # 3

MARIE-J. CLOUTIER

1 Utility B: 821
1 Utility A: 824
2 Open 18A: 814, 816
2 Open HB: 817, 820
1 OpenHA: 813
1 Novice Int. 812
2 Novice B: 807, 808
2 Novice A: 803, 804
1 Pre-Novice: 800

Total: 13 dogs

TRIAL #2 = RING 7
SATURDAY, JUNE 15, 2019
SAMEDI 15 JUIN 2019

Follows Trial # 1
MARIE-J. CLOUTIER

Master: 926, 927

Excellent B: 921, 922, 923, 924, 925
Advanced B: 913, 914, 916, 917, 919
Advanced A: 912

Intermediate: 909

Novice B: 904, 905, 906, 907, 908
Novice A: 900, 902, 903

WOk, OON

Total: 22 dogs

TRIAL #4 — RING 7
SUNDAY, JUNE 16, 2019
DIMANCHE 16 JUIN 2019

Follows Trial # 3

NATHALIE ROBITAILLE

1 Excellent B: 921
1 AdvancedB: 916
1 Advanced A: 912
1 Intermediate: 909
1 Novice B: 908
1 Novice A: 902
Total: 6 dogs







